Data SheetData Sheet
 EPCOS AG 2008. Reproduction, publication and dissemination of this publication, enclosures
hereto and the information contained therein without EPCOS’ prior express consent is prohibited.
SIOV metal oxide varistors
Leaded varistors, AdvanceD-MP series
Series/Type: S10, S14
Date: December 2007
Downloaded from Elcodis.com electronic components distributor

Important notes at the end of this document.
Maximum ratings (TA = 85 °C)
Ordering code Type
(untaped)
SIOV-
VRMS
V
VDC
V
imax
(8/20 µs)
A
Wmax
(2 ms)
J
Pmax
W
B72210S2271K105 S10K275E2K1 275 350 3500 55.0 0.40
B72214S2271K105 S14K275E2K1 275 350 6000 110.0 0.60
B72210S2301K105 S10K300E2K1 300 385 3500 60.0 0.40
B72214S2301K105 S14K300E2K1 300 385 6000 125.0 0.60
B72210S2321K105 S10K320E2K1 320 420 3500 67.0 0.40
B72214S2321K105 S14K320E2K1 320 420 6000 136.0 0.60
B72210S2381K105 S10K385E2K1 385 505 3500 67.0 0.40
B72214S2381K105 S14K385E2K1 385 505 5000 136.0 0.60
B72210S2421K105 S10K420E2K1 420 560 3500 67.0 0.40
B72214S2421K105 S14K420E2K1 420 560 5000 136.0 0.60
B72210S2461K105 S10K460E2K1 460 615 3500 70.0 0.40
B72214S2461K105 S14K460E2K1 460 615 5000 150.0 0.60
Characteristics (TA = 25 °C)
Ordering code Type
(untaped)
SIOV-
Vv
(1 mA)
V
∆Vv
(1 mA)
%
vc, max
(ic)
V
ic
A
Ctyp
(1 kHz)
pF
B72210S2271K105 S10K275E2K1 430 ±10 710 25.0 235
B72214S2271K105 S14K275E2K1 430 ±10 710 50.0 375
B72210S2301K105 S10K300E2K1 470 ±10 775 25.0 215
B72214S2301K105 S14K300E2K1 470 ±10 775 50.0 355
B72210S2321K105 S10K320E2K1 510 ±10 840 25.0 205
B72214S2321K105 S14K320E2K1 510 ±10 840 50.0 330
B72210S2381K105 S10K385E2K1 620 ±10 1025 25.0 170
B72214S2381K105 S14K385E2K1 620 ±10 1025 50.0 285
B72210S2421K105 S10K420E2K1 680 ±10 1120 25.0 155
B72214S2421K105 S14K420E2K1 680 ±10 1120 50.0 260
B72210S2461K105 S10K460E2K1 750 ±10 1240 25.0 135
B72214S2461K105 S14K460E2K1 750 ±10 1240 50.0 235
AdvanceD-MP series
Leaded varistors
Downloaded from Elcodis.com electronic components distributor
4 11/07
Please read Cautions and warnings and
Important notes at the end of this document.
Dimensional drawing Weight
Dimensions
Ordering code  ±1
mm
a ±1
mm
bmax
mm
smax
mm
hmax
mm
Imin
mm
d ±0.05
mm
B72210S2271K105 7.5 2.8 12.0 5.9 16.0 25.0 0.8
B72214S2271K105 7.5 2.8 16.0 5.9 20.0 25.0 0.8
B72210S2301K105 7.5 2.9 12.0 6.1 16.0 25.0 0.8
B72214S2301K105 7.5 2.9 16.0 6.1 20.0 25.0 0.8
B72210S2321K105 7.5 3.0 12.0 6.3 16.0 25.0 0.8
B72214S2321K105 7.5 3.0 16.0 6.3 20.0 25.0 0.8
B72210S2381K105 7.5 4.0 12.5 7.7 16.5 25.0 0.8
B72214S2381K105 7.5 4.1 16.5 7.7 20.5 25.0 0.8
B72210S2421K105 7.5 4.2 12.5 8.1 16.5 25.0 0.8
B72214S2421K105 7.5 4.3 16.5 8.2 20.5 25.0 0.8
B72210S2461K105 7.5 4.4 12.5 8.4 16.5 25.0 0.8
B72214S2461K105 7.5 4.5 16.5 8.5 20.5 25.0 0.8
VAR0408-C
ød
3
m